RE(

10-27-1999



101183772

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Total number of	of pages includ	ling cover sheet,	attachments, and de	ocument:	4	
					Date	•
To the best of my know true copy of the original	ledge and beli document.	0 0				
Statement and signature						
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
		<u></u>	19-1090			
			8. Deposit account	t number:		
			Authorized	to be charged	I to deposit acc	count
			X Enclosed			
			7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$40			
concerning document sh	nould be maile	d:	patents involved	I		
Name and address of pa	arty to whom c	orrespondence	6. Total number of	applications a	ınd	4
09/322,457						
A. Patent Application No(s).			B. Patent No(s)			
!					.	
Application number(s) or	registration n	umber(s):				<u> </u>
1) JULY 15, 1999 2) JULY 27, 1999 3)	5) 6)		Additional names & addr	esses attached?	Yes	<u> </u>
Execution Dates:			•		V	VAL
Other					State <u>WA</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name			SUITE 300			
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger		r				
ditional names of conveying part	ies attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No	-			
5) 6)						
3)			Internal Address:			
STEPHEN SPRINGMEYER RICHARD HASHA			Name: CORBIS CORPORATION			
	2) RICHARD HASHA 3) 4) 5) 6) ditional names of conveying part Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Dates: 1) JULY 15, 1999 2) JULY 27, 1999 3) Application number(s) of A. Patent Application No. 09/322,457 Name and address of paconcerning document sh Name: SE Internal Address: LI 639 Street Address: 70 City: SEATTLE State: 1999 CVORACHA 00000114 0932 81 Statement and signature To the best of my know true copy of the original ELLEN M. BIERMAN	2) RICHARD HASHA 3) 4) 5) 6) ditional names of conveying parties attached?	2) RICHARD HASHA 3) 4) 5) 6) 6) 6) 6) 6) 6) 6) 6) 6) 6) 6) 6) 6)	2) RICHARD HASHA 3)	2) RICHARD HASHA 3) 4) 5) 6) 3) 4) 5) 6) 3) 4) 5) 6) 3) 4) 5) 6) 3) 4) 5) 6) 3) 4) 5) 6) 3) 4) 5) 6) 3) 5) 6) 3) 5) 6) 3) 5] 6) 3) 5] 7) 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	Internal Address: Inte

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephen Springmeyer and Richard Hasha (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 3026 127th Avenue N.E., Bellevue, Washington 98005; and 210 Boylston Avenue East, #106, Seattle, Washington 98102, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROPERTY NOTIFICATION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on May 28, 1999 and assigned Application No. 09/322,457.

WHEREAS, Corbis Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 15395 S.E. 30th Place, Suite 300, Bellevue, Washington 98007, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 010328 FRAME: 0205

JULY 15, 1999	
Date	Stephen Springmeyer (
State of <u>localing</u>	SS.
County of	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Stephen Springmeyer is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated	
Signature of Notary Public Karl Jack	
Printed Name Katherine Tolletson	
My appointment expires	



7/27/99	Michael Bash
Date // /	Richard Hasha
State of Washington	
County of King	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Richard Hasha is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

STRIP OF	ONIHS VALUE SOON
THE SON MAKES	ON ON THE BINE

Dated
Signature of Notary Public Table 1
Printed Name Kotherin Tolletson
My appointment expires \\ \lambda - \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot \cdot